

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 958 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PREM NATH BALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REG.,HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.  
Learned counsel for the respondent is present.  
Appellant has already filed the statement of case.  
Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file  
the statement of case within a period of 35 days  
whereafter the matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

rc.